

INFORMATION / DÉNONCIATION

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
PROVINCE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

By Indictment

COURT FILE NUMBER NUMÉRO DE DOSSIER DE LA COUR 1906-20-1
COURT FILE NUMBER NUMÉRO DE DOSSIER DE LA COUR
POLICE FILE NUMBER NUMÉRO DE PROCÈS-VERBAL

This is the information of/Les présentes constituent la dénonciation de

Matthew J. Eisenbrandt

(the "informant"/le "dénonciateur")

of/de Legal Director, Canadian Centre for International Justice, Vancouver, British Columbia

(occupation)

The informant says that he has reasonable and probable grounds to believe and does believe that/Le dénonciateur déclare qu'il a des motifs raisonnables et probables de croire et croit effectivement que

Count 1

George Walker BUSH, a citizen and former President of the United States of America and former Commander in Chief of the U.S. Armed Forces, between approximately September 2001 and at least June 2008, in the District of Columbia and other locations in the United States, and *inter alia* in the U.S detention facility in Bagram in the country of Afghanistan, and in the U.S detention facility in Kandahar in the country of Afghanistan, and in the country of Pakistan, and in the U.S detention facility in Guantánamo Bay in the country of Cuba, did order, authorize, aid, abet, counsel, condone or exercise command responsibility over acts of torture committed by officials of the U.S. government against a person in U.S. custody, to wit: Sami EL-HAJJ, a national of Sudan, thereby committing an offence contrary to section 269.1 of the Criminal Code of Canada.

Count 2

George Walker BUSH, a citizen and former President of the United States of America and former Commander in Chief of the U.S. Armed Forces, between approximately September 2001 and at least January 20, 2009, in the District of Columbia and other locations in the United States, and *inter alia* in the U.S detention facility in Kandahar in the country of Afghanistan, and in the country of Pakistan, and in the U.S detention facility in Guantánamo Bay in the country of Cuba, did order, authorize, aid, abet, counsel, condone or exercise command responsibility over acts of torture committed by officials of the U.S. government against a person in U.S. custody, to wit: Muhammed KHAN TUMANI, a national of Syria, thereby committing an offence contrary to section 269.1 of the Criminal Code of Canada.

Count 3

George Walker BUSH, a citizen and former President of the United States of America and former Commander in Chief of the U.S. Armed Forces, between approximately September 2001 and at least January 20, 2009, in the District of Columbia and other locations in the United States, and *inter alia* in the U.S detention facility in Bagram in the country of Afghanistan, and in the "Dark Prison" in the country of Afghanistan, and in the country of Pakistan, and in the U.S detention facility in Guantánamo Bay in the country of Cuba, and in the country of Jordan, did order, authorize, aid, abet, counsel, condone or exercise command responsibility over acts of torture committed by officials of the U.S. government and the government of Jordan against a person in U.S. custody, to wit: Hassan BIN ATTASH, a national of Yemen, thereby committing an offence contrary to section 269.1 of the Criminal Code of Canada.

Count 4

George Walker BUSH, a citizen and former President of the United States of America and former Commander in Chief of the U.S. Armed Forces, between approximately September 2001 and at least December 2006, in the District of Columbia and other locations in the United States, and *inter alia* in the U.S detention facility in Kandahar in the country of Afghanistan, and in the country of Pakistan, and in the U.S detention facility in Guantánamo Bay in the country of Cuba, did order, authorize, aid, abet, counsel, condone or exercise command responsibility over acts of torture committed by officials of the U.S. government against a person in U.S. custody, to wit: Murat KURNAZ, a national of Turkey and a legal resident of Germany, thereby committing an offence contrary to section 269.1 of the Criminal Code of Canada.

SWORN / AFFIRMED BEFORE ME / ASSERMENTÉ DEVANT MOI

ON / LE OCTOBER 20, 2011

AT / À SURREY British Columbia / Colombie-britannique

Matthew Eisenbrandt

(Signature of informant / Signature du dénonciateur)

PROCESS / ACTE DE PROCÉDURE

CONFIRMED / CONFIRMÉ

A Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of British Columbia
Juge de paix dans et pour la province de la Colombie-britannique

A Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of British Columbia
Juge de paix dans et pour la province de la Colombie-britannique

PCR 004E (02/2007) FORM / FORMULAIRE 2
(OPC #7530853805)

1-COURT 2-ACCUSED / DEFENSE 3-CROWN 4-POLICE 5-JUDGE